ER169 LB607 AJC - 02/13/2020

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 607

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. Strike original section 1 and insert the following new section:
- 2 Section 1. Section 38-1001, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2019, is
- 3 amended to read:
- 4 38-1001 Sections 38-1001 to 38-10,172 and sections 4, 7, 8, 12, 17,
- 5 25, 27, 28, and 30 to 36 of this act shall be known and may be cited as
- 6 the Cosmetology, Electrology, Esthetics, Nail Technology, and Body Art
- 7 Practice Act.
- 8 2. On page 1, line 5, strike "and"; in line 6, strike "38-1001,";
- 9 and in line 8 after "2018" insert ", and section 38-1001, Revised
- 10 Statutes Supplement, 2019".
- 11 3. On page 4, line 4, after "or" insert "a".
- 12 4. On page 20, line 12, strike the second "and"; in line 13, strike
- 13 "38-1001,"; and in line 15 after the second comma insert "and section
- 14 38-1001, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2019,".